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SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  5th SEPTEMBER 2008

AUTUMN MATCH

  41 12.000fish lbs ozsWinner ENGLAND

  65  39  5.000fish lbs ozs2nd Place

  49  31 fish lbs ozs3rd Place

  40  26 14.500fish lbs ozs4th Place

 137 fish lbs ozsGRAND TOTALS

127 ozslbsfishWeigh-in totals

fishWALESBEST BASKET   11   7  0.000lbs ozsBob Jones

SCOTLANDHEAVIEST TROUT    3  3.500lbs ozsAndy Dunn

fishEnglish best basket Vince Brooks    9   6  0.500lbs ozs

fishIrish best basket Mike Keady    8   5  0.000lbs ozs

fishScottish best basket Hamish Simpson    7   4  5.500lbs ozs

fishWelsh best basket Bob Jones   11   7  0.000lbs ozs

fishOFFICIALS' TROPHY George Barron    5   3 14.000lbs ozs

fishBest Boatman boat no 14 - Mark Thomas   18  11  5.500lbs ozs

[all brown caught will be released and allocated 1lb]
IFFA Official Results [addit 1lb 8oz for released rainbows after 4 fish limit : fish capped at 4lbs]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

ENGLISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  5th SEPTEMBER 2008

AUTUMN MATCH

Rainbow
ADDITIONAL

Brown

Vince Brooks 4 6 0.500 2 6 9 0.500

Andy Haskins   (c) 4 7 0.500 5 8 0.5001

Gareth Headland 4 5 7.000 1 5 6 15.000

Peter Appleby 4 6 10.500 4 6 10.500

Charles Bowers 4 6 3.500 4 6 3.500

John Hardy 3 5 5.000 3 5 5.000

Sean Brooks 3 4 8.000 3 4 8.000

Simon Robinson 2 4 2.500 2 4 2.500

David Eames 3 4 2.000 3 4 2.000

Andrew Scott 2 3 4.500 2 3 4.500

Martin Burgess 2 3 4.000 2 3 4.000

Mike Cocks 1 2 10.000 10.00021 2 10.000

Mark Jones 1 1 10.000 1 1 10.000

Tony Curtis 0 0

37  60  4.000 3 41  65 12.0001

[all brown caught will be released and allocated 1lb]
IFFA Official Results [addit 1lb 8oz for released rainbows after 4 fish limit : fish capped at 4lbs]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  IRISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  5th SEPTEMBER 2008

AUTUMN MATCH

Rainbow
ADDITIONAL

Brown

Mike Keady 4 6 8.000 1 5 8 0.000

Barry Fox 4 5 0.500 4 5 0.500

Mick Linehan 3 4 8.000 3 4 8.000

Basil Shields 2 4 2.000 2 4 2.000

Patrick Kelly 2 3 10.500 2 3 10.500

Eamonn Ross 2 3 4.000 2 3 4.000

Seamus Kelly 2 3 3.000 2 3 3.000

Kenneth O'Keefe 2 3 0.500 2 3 0.500

Andrew Duncan   (c) 1 2 3.000 1 2 3.000

Billy O'Brien 1 1 15.000 1 1 15.000

Ian Rowand 1 1 0.000 1 1 0.000

Damien Walsh 1 1 0.000 1 1 0.000

Eddie Harte 0 0

Robert Reilly 0 0

25  39  6.500 1 26  40 14.5000

[all brown caught will be released and allocated 1lb]
IFFA Official Results [addit 1lb 8oz for released rainbows after 4 fish limit : fish capped at 4lbs]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

SCOTTISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  5th SEPTEMBER 2008

AUTUMN MATCH

Rainbow
ADDITIONAL

Brown

Hamish Simpson 4 7 5.500 4 7 5.500

Andy Dunn 3 7 2.500 3.5003 *3 7 2.500

Jock Royan 4 5 12.000 5 6 12.0001

Andy McKay 3 5 4.000 3 5 4.000

David Bonnington 3 4 6.000 3 4 6.000

Derek Pozzi 2 3 12.000 2 3 12.000

Alex McEwan 3 3 10.500 3 3 10.500

Steven Nicol 2 3 9.000 2 3 9.000

John Simpson 2 3 0.500 2 3 0.500

Kenny Hunter 3 3 0.000 3 3 0.000

Fraser Robertson 1 1 9.000 1 1 9.000

Jim Litster   (c) 0 0

Derek Keenan 0 0

Laurie Taylor 0 0

30  48  7.000 0 31  49  7.0001

[all brown caught will be released and allocated 1lb]
IFFA Official Results [addit 1lb 8oz for released rainbows after 4 fish limit : fish capped at 4lbs]



Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  WELSH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  5th SEPTEMBER 2008

AUTUMN MATCH

Rainbow
ADDITIONAL

Brown

Bob Jones 4 6 8.000 3 7 11 0.000

Alwyn Roberts 4 6 2.000 1 5 7 10.000

Jonathan Williams 4 7 0.500 4 7 0.500

Russell Owen   (c) 3 6 11.500 3 6 11.500

Jason Heath 4 6 4.000 4 6 4.000

Peter Thurnall 3 5 6.500 3 5 6.500

Garry Davies 3 4 1.000 3 4 1.000

Peter Phillips 2 4 0.000 2 4 0.000

Gareth Jones 2 3 11.000 2 3 11.000

Paul Jenkins 2 3 9.500 2 3 9.500

Nigel Clark 2 3 1.000 2 3 1.000

Mark McCarthy 1 1 14.000 1 1 14.000

Andrew Lewis 1 1 0.000 1 1 0.000

Allen Hughes 0 0

35  59  5.000 4 39  65  5.0000

[all brown caught will be released and allocated 1lb]
IFFA Official Results [addit 1lb 8oz for released rainbows after 4 fish limit : fish capped at 4lbs]



Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED

Rainbow
ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  5th SEPTEMBER 2008

AUTUMN MATCH

Brown

Bob Jones 1 WALES  4   6  8.000  3  7  11  0.000

Vince Brooks 2 ENGLAND  4   6  0.500  2  6   9  0.500

Andy Haskins 3 ENGLAND  4   7  0.500  5   8  0.500 1

Mike Keady 4 IRELAND  4   6  8.000  1  5   8  0.000

Alwyn Roberts 5 WALES  4   6  2.000  1  5   7 10.000

Hamish Simpson 6 SCOTLAND  4   7  5.500  4   7  5.500

Andy Dunn 7 SCOTLAND  3   7  2.500  3.500  3 * 3   7  2.500

Jonathan Williams 8 WALES  4   7  0.500  4   7  0.500

Gareth Headland 9 ENGLAND  4   5  7.000  1  5   6 15.000

Jock Royan10 SCOTLAND  4   5 12.000  5   6 12.000 1

Russell Owen11 WALES  3   6 11.500  3   6 11.500

Peter Appleby12 ENGLAND  4   6 10.500  4   6 10.500

Jason Heath13 WALES  4   6  4.000  4   6  4.000

Charles Bowers14 ENGLAND  4   6  3.500  4   6  3.500

Peter Thurnall15 WALES  3   5  6.500  3   5  6.500

John Hardy16 ENGLAND  3   5  5.000  3   5  5.000

Andy McKay17 SCOTLAND  3   5  4.000  3   5  4.000

Barry Fox18 IRELAND  4   5  0.500  4   5  0.500

Sean Brooks19 eq. ENGLAND  3   4  8.000  3   4  8.000

Mick Linehan19 eq. IRELAND  3   4  8.000  3   4  8.000

David Bonnington21 SCOTLAND  3   4  6.000  3   4  6.000

Simon Robinson22 ENGLAND  2   4  2.500  2   4  2.500

David Eames23 ENGLAND  3   4  2.000  3   4  2.000

Basil Shields24 IRELAND  2   4  2.000  2   4  2.000

Garry Davies25 WALES  3   4  1.000  3   4  1.000

Peter Phillips26 WALES  2   4  0.000  2   4  0.000

Derek Pozzi27 SCOTLAND  2   3 12.000  2   3 12.000

Gareth Jones28 WALES  2   3 11.000  2   3 11.000

[all brown caught will be released and allocated 1lb]
IFFA Official Results [addit 1lb 8oz for released rainbows after 4 fish limit : fish capped at 4lbs]



Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED

Rainbow
ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLYN TRAWSFYNYDD  -  5th SEPTEMBER 2008

AUTUMN MATCH

Brown

Alex McEwan29 SCOTLAND  3   3 10.500  3   3 10.500

Patrick Kelly30 IRELAND  2   3 10.500  2   3 10.500

Paul Jenkins31 WALES  2   3  9.500  2   3  9.500

Steven Nicol32 SCOTLAND  2   3  9.000  2   3  9.000

Andrew Scott33 ENGLAND  2   3  4.500  2   3  4.500

Martin Burgess34 eq. ENGLAND  2   3  4.000  2   3  4.000

Eamonn Ross34 eq. IRELAND  2   3  4.000  2   3  4.000

Seamus Kelly36 IRELAND  2   3  3.000  2   3  3.000

Nigel Clark37 WALES  2   3  1.000  2   3  1.000

Kenneth O'Keefe38 eq. IRELAND  2   3  0.500  2   3  0.500

John Simpson38 eq. SCOTLAND  2   3  0.500  2   3  0.500

Kenny Hunter40 SCOTLAND  3   3  0.000  3   3  0.000

Mike Cocks41 ENGLAND  1   2 10.000 10.000  2 1   2 10.000

Andrew Duncan42 IRELAND  1   2  3.000  1   2  3.000

Billy O'Brien43 IRELAND  1   1 15.000  1   1 15.000

Mark McCarthy44 WALES  1   1 14.000  1   1 14.000

Mark Jones45 ENGLAND  1   1 10.000  1   1 10.000

Fraser Robertson46 SCOTLAND  1   1  9.000  1   1  9.000

Ian Rowand47 eq. IRELAND  1   1  0.000  1   1  0.000

Damien Walsh47 eq. IRELAND  1   1  0.000  1   1  0.000

Andrew Lewis47 eq. WALES  1   1  0.000  1   1  0.000

Tony Curtis50 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Eddie Harte50 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Robert Reilly50 eq. IRELAND  0  0

Jim Litster50 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Derek Keenan50 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Laurie Taylor50 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Allen Hughes50 eq. WALES  0  0

[all brown caught will be released and allocated 1lb]
IFFA Official Results [addit 1lb 8oz for released rainbows after 4 fish limit : fish capped at 4lbs]


